End of Term: Student Evaluation of Teaching
22/FA (2022)

Wittenberg University
Campus-wide

Course: | PHIL-102 53868 - Introduction to Philosophy Department:

PHIL

Responsible Faculty: | Kelley Annesley Responses / Expected:

8/8(100%)
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. PHIL-102 - 53868 --- Period Comparisons ---
Course Questions Responses Course PHIL All
SD|D|N|A|SA|N| Mean | N | Mean | -=+" [ N | Mean | -=+"
Q1| I have gained knowledge/skills that reflect the learning goals of this course. 0|0|0O|1T| 7 |8| 49 (23| 45 + 3K| 44 ++
Q2| My interest in the subject has increased as a consequence of this course. 0|0|0(4| 4 (8| 45 [23| 41 + |3K| 4.0 ++
Q3| | have found the course intellectually challenging. 0|0|0|4| 4 |8| 45 (23| 41 + 3K | 41 ++
Q4| Course materials were clearly related to the goals of the course. 0|0|0|6|2 8| 43 (23| 41 = 3K| 44 -
Q5| Course was well organized. 0|0|0|2|6 |8| 48 (23| 4.0 + [3K| 4.2 ++
Q6 | Course materials contributed to my learning. 0|0|0|4| 4 |8| 45 (23| 3.9 ++ | 3K | 43 ++
Q7| Methods of evaluating student work were fair. 0|0|0|3|5|8| 46 (23| 43 + 3K| 43 ++
Q8 Overall, the course has been a worthwhile addition to my university experience. 0|0|0(3|5 |8| 46 (23| 4.2 + | 3K| 42 ++
Q9| I would recommend this course to other students. 0|0/0|/5 38| 44 |23, 40 + [3K| 41 ++

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q10 - Describe aspects of this course that promoted your learning.

Response Rate: | 75.00% (6 of 8)

important to talk about.

The more reality oriented material and references to more modern topics. Especially the references to current political events that especially | thought were prevalent and

2 The challenge of really digging into my own thoughts and sharing them out loud with everyone. | actually had a lot of fun sharing my thoughts with the class but was very
hesitant at first considering I'm not a very outgoing person. The essays we had to write also promoted my learning. Writing in a philosophical way was challenging but fun.

3 | She pushed us to do more and gave us the opportunities to improve and ask questions

4 || liked talking things out in class because | am a big note taker, so this made the class very easy for me to get a grasp on.

improve.

Conversations in class with other students made me understand concepts better. She cared a lot about students, was very respectful and gave insightful feedback to help us

o

Class discussion on experiments.

Q11 - What specific, practical changes can you recommend that might improve your learning in this course?

Response Rate: ‘ 75.00% (6 of 8)

1 | i thought that over all everything was very well put together and i very much enjoyed this class.




N/A

N/A

I'm very happy with how the class has been structured with a lot of room for debates and discussions.

I think maybe more interactive things not so much talking but maybe papers and handouts for the people to do. Also homework wouldn't be a bad idea

ol s|lw N

Have slides for the notes just incase we miss something
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. Kelley Annesley --- Period Comparisons ---
Instructor Questions Responses | Individual PHIL All
SD(D|/N|A[SA/N|Mean |N [Mean|-=+'| N [Mean|-=+"
Q12 tGhr:(ij::trrEstt:rrAials (e.g., tests, assignments, papers, projects) assessed knowledge/skills emphasized by olololal 5|8l 46 |23| 42 + |32kl 44 | ++
Q13 | Instructor explained course materials clearly. 0|0(0|3|5|8| 46 (23| 4.1 + |3.2K| 43 | ++
Q14 | Instructor promoted active student participation. 0|0(0|1|7 |8| 49 (23| 47 + |3.2K| 44 | ++
Q15 | Instructor presented course materials in an engaging way. 0|0(0|2| 6 |8| 48 (23| 43 + |3.2K| 4.1 | ++
Q16 | Instructor encouraged students to ask questions/share ideas. 0(0/0|/1|7 8| 49 |23| 4.8 + [3.2K| 44 | ++
Q17| Instructor fostered a class environment that was conducive to my learning. 0(0/0/2|5|7| 47 |22| 43 + [3.2K| 43 | ++
Q18| Instructor created a supportive learning community. 0(0/0/2|6 8| 48 (23| 44 + [3.2K| 44 | ++
Q19 :Zﬁtgrﬁ)?:rgiilgs;s;zﬂfi?:l tv<i)ei\r,‘1ltsejrpret subject matter from diverse perspectives (e.g., different cultures, ololol1]7 |8l 49 |22| a7 + | 3k | 43 | ++
Q20 | Instructor treated students with respect. 0(0/0|/1|7 8| 49 |22| 49 = |3.2K| 46 | ++
Q21| Instructor offered opportunities to receive help outside of class. 0(0|/0|/0| 88| 50 (22| 4.7 + [3.2K| 44 | ++
Q22 | Instructor answered students' questions and comments about course material in a helpful way. 0(0/0|/2|6 8| 48 |23| 43 + [3.2K| 44 | ++
Q23 | Instructor provided feedback on submitted work that assisted my learning. 0(0/0|/2|6 8| 48 |23| 43 + [3.2K| 43 | ++
Q24 | Overall, the instructor was effective in promoting my learning in this course. 0(0/0|1|7 |8| 49 |23| 43 | ++ |3.2K| 4.4 | ++

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q25 - If a student asked whether you would recommend this course from this instructor, what would you recommend and why?

Faculty: | Kelley Annesley

Response Rate: | 100.00% (8 of 8)

1 | alhtough this course was very writing intensive, i really enjoyed this class overall and was very grateful to have her as a prof.

2 | Yes, | would recommend because this professor is amazing and the course was very interesting and engaging.

YES. | felt very supported and motivated to engage in class discussions. The topics we write about in our papers we were very interesting, even though quite challenging from
time to time, but | could always rely on help and feedback.




Recommend this course! | believe everyone should take a course like this. Eyeopener to the real world and makes you think!

| would recommend this course because it displays a different view of things that you wouldn't know or realize unless you have taken the course or researched yourself. |
think the information presented within the course and by the instructor is valuable for any major or student. Also, | enjoyed the course due to the instructor, I'd recommend
her to any future student.

| would recommend the same teacher because she is super outgoing and super easy to learn from

| would recommend it because of the topics we learn in it

I would 100% recommend it because it helps you questions things in a different way.




End of Term: Student Evaluation of Teaching Wittenberg University
22/FA (2022) Campus-wide

Course: | PHIL-102 53869 - Introduction to Philosophy Department: | PHIL

Responsible Faculty: | Kelley Annesley Responses / Expected: | 5/ 8 (62.50%)

Graph Legend
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. PHIL-102 - 53869 --- Period Comparisons ---
Course Questions Responses Course PHIL All
SD|D|N|A|SA|N| Mean | N | Mean | -=+" [ N | Mean | -=+"
Q1| I have gained knowledge/skills that reflect the learning goals of this course. 0|0|{0(3| 2 |5| 44 (23| 45 = 3K| 44 =
Q2| My interest in the subject has increased as a consequence of this course. 0|1|0|2|2|5| 40 (23| 41 = 3K | 4.0 -
Q3| I have found the course intellectually challenging. 0|0|1(2| 2 |5| 42 (23| 41 = 3K | 41 ++
Q4| Course materials were clearly related to the goals of the course. 0|0|0|3|2|5| 44 (23| 41 + 3K | 44 =
Q5| Course was well organized. 00|13 1 |5| 40 (23| 4.0 = 3K | 42 =
Q6 | Course materials contributed to my learning. 0|(0|0(4|1 |5 42 [23| 39 + |3K| 43 =
Q7| Methods of evaluating student work were fair. 0|0|{0|2| 3 |5| 46 (23| 43 + |3K| 43 ++
Q8| Overall, the course has been a worthwhile addition to my university experience. 0|0|2|1|2 |5| 40 (23| 4.2 = 3K | 42 -
Q9| | would recommend this course to other students. o j|1/1/1, 2|5 38 |23, 40 = 3K | 4.1 -

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q10 - Describe aspects of this course that promoted your learning.

Response Rate:| 40.00% (2 of 5)

1 | The articles that we read and the amount of background thinking that was involved. Really caused me to step back and think.

2 | | like how thought provoking it the class was, the material is fascinating

Q11 - What specific, practical changes can you recommend that might improve your learning in this course?

Response Rate: | 60.00% (3 of 5)

1 The lectures were hard to follow sometimes. | think future classes could be benefited if the lectures weren't as “heavy”. It was hard to keep myself engaged with them
sometimes.

2 | Nothing really

3 | More easy passages and articles to read or comprehend.
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. Kelley Annesley --- Period Comparisons ---
Instructor Questions Responses | Individual PHIL All
SD(D|/N|A[SA/N|Mean |N [Mean|-=+'| N [Mean|-=+"
Q12 t(;hr:(ii:sdtrrzsttzrrfals (e.g., tests, assignments, papers, projects) assessed knowledge/skills emphasized by olololal 215! 44 |23| a2 - |32k 44 n
Q13 | Instructor explained course materials clearly. 0|0(0|4|1|5| 42 (23| 41 = |3.2K| 43 =
Q14| Instructor promoted active student participation. 0(0/0/2|3|5| 46 (23| 47 = |3.2K| 44 | ++
Q15| Instructor presented course materials in an engaging way. 00|12/ 2 |5| 42 |23| 43 = [|3.2K| 4.1 ++
Q16 | Instructor encouraged students to ask questions/share ideas. 0(0/0|/1|4|5| 48 |23| 438 = |3.2K| 44 | ++
Q17| Instructor fostered a class environment that was conducive to my learning. 0(0|/1/1|3|5| 44 |22| 43 = |3.2K| 43 | ++
Q18 | Instructor created a supportive learning community. 0(0/0/3|2|5| 44 (23| 44 = [3.2K| 44 +
Q19 :r;ﬁtgrﬁ;t:rgzilgsils;gﬂfgtasl t\l?ei\r,‘lltseirpret subject matter from diverse perspectives (e.g., different cultures, ololol1|4ls| a8 |22| a7 = |3k | 43 | ++
Q20 | Instructor treated students with respect. 0(0/0|/1|4|5| 48 |22| 49 = |3.2K| 46 | ++
Q21| Instructor offered opportunities to receive help outside of class. 0(0/0|/1|4|5| 48 |22| 4.7 = |3.2K| 44 | ++
Q22 | Instructor answered students' questions and comments about course material in a helpful way. 0(0/0|/1|4|5| 48 |23| 43 + [3.2K| 44 | ++
Q23 | Instructor provided feedback on submitted work that assisted my learning. 0(0/0|/2|3|5| 46 |23| 43 + [3.2K| 43 | ++
Q24 | Overall, the instructor was effective in promoting my learning in this course. 0(0/0/3|2|5| 44 |23| 43 = [3.2K| 44 =

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q25 - If a student asked whether you would recommend this course from this instructor, what would you recommend and why?

Faculty: | Kelley Annesley

Response Rate: | 40.00% (2 of 5)

Yes, especially if you are looking for an extra course and want to learn a new side of things. | enjoyed picking this class up, because it took me out of my comfort zone and
really made me think about things. That class was also easy to follow and wasn't overly challenging.

N

| would recommend the instructor, but tell them that it might be a hard course to follow. Overall, the class was good, but the materials were really tough sometimes.




End of Term: Student Evaluation of Teaching

Wittenberg University
22/FA (2022) Campus-wide
Course: | PHIL-110 54146 - Logic and Critical Reasoning Department: | PHIL
Responsible Faculty: | Kelley Annesley Responses / Expected: | 5/5(100%)
Graph Legend
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C ti
ourse Questions Responses Course PHIL All
SD/ DN A/SA/N| Mean | N | Mean | =+' | N | Mean | =+"
Q1| I have gained knowledge/skills that reflect the learning goals of this course. 0|0|0f0| 5 |5| 50 (23| 45 ++ | 3K | 44 ++
Q2| My interest in the subject has increased as a consequence of this course. 0|0|0|0Of5 |5 50 (23| 41 ++ [3K| 4.0 ++
Q3|1 have found the course intellectually challenging. 0|0|0|0Of5 |5| 50 (23| 41 + [3K| 4.1 ++
Q4| Course materials were clearly related to the goals of the course. 0|0|0|0Of5 |5| 50 (23| 41 + [3K| 4.4 ++
Q5| Course was well organized. 0|0|0f0| 5 |5| 50 (23| 4.0 ++ | 3K | 42 ++
Q6 | Course materials contributed to my learning. 1)1/0|/0f 3|5 36 |23| 39 ° 3K| 43 =
Q7| Methods of evaluating student work were fair. 0|0|0f0| 5 |5| 50 (23| 43 ++ | 3K | 43 ++
Q8| Overall, the course has been a worthwhile addition to my university experience. 0|0|0|0O| 5 |5| 50 (23| 4.2 ++ [3K| 4.2 ++
Q9| | would recommend this course to other students. 0|0|0|1| 4 |5| 48 (23| 4.0 + [3K| 4.1 ++

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q10 - Describe aspects of this course that promoted your learning.

Response Rate: | 100.00% (5 of 5)

1 The professor is such an amazing teacher and person. They encouraged questions and made it a safe and inclusive space to learn. | genuinely and thoroughly enjoyed this
class and would take it again if | could.

2 | The problem sets were probably the most beneficial for me, and not having the added stress of it being graded on correctness was very nice.

3 The lectures were executed perfectly. The right blend of presenting, explaining, and practicing in each class. The class was fun and upbeat even when we were going through
difficult concepts.

4 Having set deadlines for worksheets which were designed to help us practice what we needed to learn helped me stay on track. Our class-time instruction was also very
important and helped me understand things that | couldn't figure out just by reading the textbook.

5 | Created a great classroom environment that promoted participation

Q11 - What specific, practical changes can you recommend that might improve your learning in this course?

Response Rate: | 100.00% (5 of 5)

1 | none

2 When doing proofs, after you right them down or start one give people a moment to write it down, this applies to doing each step, make sure we have time to write before you
reach the next step in the proof
|




w

| really loved the course and have learned so much that it is hard to think of ways to improve it.

| opened the textbook exactly twice this whole semester. Now, | will be using it to study for the final, but the readings were entirely unnecessary. The lectures and homework
assignments more than thoroughly explained the concepts and got the information to stick. | am sure reading the book may have prepped us for the incoming lectures, but
there was no need to do so as the lectures were just far easier to understand and much better at explaining the material.

Honestly, | don't use the book that much. Dr. Annesley does a very good job of teaching all the concepts in class, and the book sometimes made it more confusing.




